Date/Time: 6/18/2005 12:50:21 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 1:03:37 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
1_Test Position 1
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.99 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_M-ch/Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.01 mW/g
11b_M-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 0.470 V/m; Power Drift = -0.147 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.013 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.00663 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.00285 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 12:17:31 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 12:29:24 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 12:35:21 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
2_Test Position2
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.99 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_M-ch/Area Scan (10x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.030 mW/g
11b_M-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 2.08 V/m; Power Drift = -0.146 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.059 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.035 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.015 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.046 mW/g
11b_M-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 2.08 V/m; Power Drift = -0.146 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.032 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.017 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.00818 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.024 mW/g
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 1:38:15 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 1:45:44 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
3_Test Position 3
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.96 mho/m; εr = 52.1; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_L-ch/Area Scan (9x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.182 mW/g
11b_L-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 3.81 V/m; Power Drift = -0.132 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.257 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.117 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.048 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.187 mW/g
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 1:14:45 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 1:27:51 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
3_Test Position 3
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.99 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_M-ch/Area Scan (11x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.204 mW/g
11b_M-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 3.92 V/m; Power Drift = -0.109 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.276 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.121 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.050 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.198 mW/g
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 1:54:06 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 2:01:42 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
3_Test Position 3
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_H-ch/Area Scan (9x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.214 mW/g
11b_H-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 5.33 V/m; Power Drift = -0.151 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.323 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.148 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.062 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.232 mW/g
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 2:07:58 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
3_Test Position 3
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
11b_H-ch/Z Scan (1x1x41): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.237 mW/g
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 2:40:47 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 2:52:53 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
3_Test Position 3 (
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: 802.11b; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
11b_H-ch with BT/Area Scan (10x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.246 mW/g
11b_H-ch with BT/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 6.15 V/m; Power Drift = -0.113 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.336 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.146 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.059 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Date/Time: 6/18/2005 3:02:52 AMDate/Time: 6/18/2005 3:12:33 AM
Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services
4_Test Position 4(BT)
DUT: Casio; Type: DT-X10M30URC2; Serial: N/A
Communication System: Bluetooth; Frequency: 2402 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2402 MHz; σ = 1.95 mho/m; εr = 52.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
Room Ambient Temperature: 24 deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 23 deg. C
DASY4 Configuration:
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  with a peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552 ; ConvF(6.94, 6.94, 6.94); Calibrated: 3/19/2005
- Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn500; Calibrated: 2/7/2005
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.5 Build 19; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 146
BT_L-ch/Area Scan (10x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.020 mW/g
BT_L-ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 3.04 V/m; Power Drift = -0.198 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.045 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.019 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.008 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation!
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.027 mW/g